NO.

REF.

-

Nosn L

PP P S SN o A G
ONONAWN—=0OY®D

P —
o0

M B
My —

23

24

25
26

28
29
30
31
32

33
34
35

37
38
39
40

PART NO.

EC-~17601
G-6408
9268
1189
4621
1148
$-5814-1
5-6896-1
1185
$-6878-3
5-6896-4
G-6064
Not Applicable
G-5824
3530
5805
6-5737-23
G-5820-1
G-6887
Not Applicable
G-5506-1
G-6926
N-589
G-5710
EE-2123
EE-2122
G-6913
G-5744
1-825-2
3887
D-49
G-5803
5-6912
3582
1116
G-192-1
J-587
H-1066
5-6797
5-6872
3522
1114
I-879
3580-2
1144
5-6945

EE-1201
3547.01
J-592
J-593
1-283
1-284
1034
4710
1115
0P-23
WT-22
oP-22
WT-23
EN-18174
EN-1802

0P~24

w WINPCWER CORPORATION
®

Model DR90H4-J Type II
90 KW 112.5KVA .8 P.F., 60 Hz
3 Phase 270.6Amps 4 Wire
120/240 Volts 130°C Rise
Wiring Diagram IF-5216-5
Released: 1-11-77
PART DESCRIPTION REQ'D/UNIT

Engine Hercules D-4800T
Skid Assembly

Screw 5/8-11 x 1-1/2
Washer 5/8 Flat Steel
Nut 5/8-11 Hx

Washer 5/8 Lock
Coupling Disc

Screw 3/8-16 x 3/4
Washer 3/8 Flat Steel
Fan Spacer

Screw

Fan Assembly

Fan Guard

Screw 1/4-20 x 1-1/2
Nut 1/4-20

Stotor & Frame Assembly
Frame Assembly

Stator, Electrical

Engine Adapter
Revolving Electric Assembly
Shaft

Heat Sink
Diode - Forward
Diode - Reverse

Rotor Electric Assembly
Exciter, Armature
Coupling Hub

Screw 1/2-13 x 1/2 Soc Hd
Bearing

Exciter Frame Assembly
Exciter Frame

Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Hx Hd
Waosher I.T,

Field Pole Assembly
Insulator

Field Coil Assembly
Bearing Retainer

Bearing Spacer

Screw 1/4—20 x 1/2

Washer 1/4 I.T.

Bearing Housing

Screw 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 Gr 5
Washer. Split Lock
Bracket

Start Contactor

Screw 5/16-18 x 1-1/4 Brass
Washer, Nylon

Washer 5/16 Nylon

Nameplate, Positive Battery
Nameplate, Negative Battery
Washer, Flat Breass

Nut 5/16-18 Brass

Washer 5/16-18 Brass

0il Pressure Switch 1/8 NPT
Water Temperature Sender 1/4 NPT
0il Pressure Sender

Water Temperature Switch 1/2 NPT
Tee 1/84 to 1/8F to 1/8F

Bushing 3/8M to 1/4F NPT

0il Pressure Switch
PL-1812

__4
e N = B SIS R R R R R R

— O O b R D et P 00 B R N et o e bt et ot et ottt ek

— ek h s O e O et e )

-—




2]
/)
2]
]
=
w
&
o
z
I3
J
pad
P 4
o]
=
&

F4718



REF. NO, PART NO. PART DESCRIPTION
G-6864 Panel Assy. Complete 20 in. Lam.
1 G-5739-3 Panel Cabinet Assembly
2 5-6854 Panel Side - Left
3 5-6856 Panel Side - Right
4 5-6857 Panel Bottom
5 5-6853 Panel Top
3522 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 H.H.
1114 Washer 1/4 Int,
5805 Nut 1/4-20 H.H.
& G-5722-3 Terminal Board Assembly
7 J-578 Terminal Board
3526 Screw 1/4-20 x 1 H.H.
1114 Washer 1/4
5805 Nut 1/4-20
& $=-6850 Bracket - Mounting
@ B-718 Link
3670-1 Screw 1/2-13 x 2 Hex Brass
1118 Washer 1/2 Int. T.T.
1031 Wosher 1/2 Flat Brass
4716 Nut 1/2-13 Hex Brass
10 6100 Grommet
11 EE-646-1 Terminal Board é-Pole
12 EE-646-2 Insvlator
2045 Screw #8-32
5802 Nut #8-32
13 EE-653 Terminal Boord 8-Pole
14 EE-653-8 Insvlator
15 EE-653-2 Insulator
2045 Screw #8-32
5802 Nut #8-32
16 6221 Plug Button
17 EE-2214 Auto. Exciter Field Flasher
18 EE-471-2 Fuse 1 Amp.
2005 Screw #6 x 1/2 1g.
5801 Nut #6-32 H.H.
19 6905 Bushing :
20 G-6865 Engine & Generator Sub. Assembly
21 5-6871 Panel Bottom
22 W-166-2 Shockmounts
23 EE-1750 Voltage Regulator
2087 Screw 10-24 x 3/4 RHMS
5803 Nut #10-24
24 EE-233 Push Button Switch
25 EE-181 Toggle Switch on-off-on
26 Z-1123 Nomeplote - Adjust Volts
27 EE-1207-1 Socket - Relay
2011 Screw #6-32 x 1-1/4 RHMS
5801 Nut #6-32
28 EE-1207-2  Hold Down Clamp
29 EE-1220 Relay
EE-1219 Socket
30 6100 Grommet
3l R-171 Resistor
32 EE-646~1 Terminal Block 6-Pole
33 EE-646-2 Insvlator
34 EE-653 Terminal Block 8-Pole
35 EE-653-2 Insvlator
36 EE-653-8 Insulator
2045 Screw #8-32 x 1/2
5802 Nut #8-32
k7a G-5724 Front Panel Assembly
2085 Screw #10-24 x 1/2 lg.
5803 Nut #10-24
ki1 $-6870 Brace
2085 Screw #10-24 x 1/2 g,
1019 Washer
39 EE-1811 Eng. Safety Circuit Breaker
EE-1812.5 (Circuit Breaker Heater
40 EE-~1233 Relay-Latching
EE-1233-1 Relay Socket
41 7-1671 Nameplate-Engine Safety
42 EE-937-1 Failure Light
43 2-2092 Nameplate Engine Shutdown
44 AM-12 Ammeter
45 op-21 0il Pressure Gauge
46 WT-21 Water Temperature
47 EE-151 Switch
48 2-2093 Nemeplate Stop Run
49 2-920-1 Nameplate Off-On
50 EE-425 Fuse Holder
51 EE-445-2 Fuse Amp
52 2-2116 Nameplate - Regulator
53 EE-924-1 Panel Lamp Holder
EE-940-1 Lamp 12 Volt
54 G-5723 Panel Top Assembly
2085 Screw #10-24 x 1/2
5803 Nut #10-24
55 4957 Tinnerman
2325 Screw 1/4-20 x 1/2 Truss Head
56 6-5819 Diode Assembly Blocking
J-546 Shoulder Washer - Nylon
J-583 Washer - Flat - Nylon
2087 Screw #10-24 x 3/4
5803 Nut #10-24
57 G-5183-3 Diode Assembly Blocking
58 4956 Tinnermon
6224 Plug Button 23/32 Dia.
6223 Plug Button 1" Dia.
6218 Plug Button 1/2" Dia.
59 G-5724 Panel Front Assembly
4957 Tinnerman
3522 Screw 1/4-20 H,H,
1183 Washer 1/4 Flat. Stl.
60 EE-1203 Relay
61 EE-1054 Time Delay Relay
62 6-6533-1 Voltmeter & Sel, Switch Assy.
63 VM-69-1 Voltmeter 0-300 Volt
64 EE-275-1 Selector Switch
65 $-6822-1 Meter Panel
66 5-6832 Basic Panel

REQ'D/UNIT

B3 2n e B N3 bt 0 00 00 bt s bt s bt bt

o ot ot o T O O B B £ € s e D D D D e e L L b I I s e e s e ) e et ot e et e e e e D D bt G0 G B O O b e DD B s e et s s P D et et e et I et i e et et T D B e s O O D L3 RS R R



STANDARD ENG E GEN CONTROL PANEL ASSY

IF-5188



IR 5216-5 SHEET 1 OF2
Ris
o)
: —
F-JFE3 E,'q' [2]7T%] VR
9‘)‘“& S6| 53| 97|50
|
CREIE [s] [
l2i3 1415161718 15| TE3
o o o o 0o o
=]
TB TB
S Filz _’ __5
v}'ﬁ‘_b“.g_o 50%7_'_'3:;2 g:ég EL]
WHEM REQUD 0510 1] 5
5207 052 0=
sl 5& 053 s304% 3
05601 OOt
s Tio
(=211 7
KO 540 ?f
T3 Tio
CONTROL CABINET PARTS LIST
REF | _PART NO DESCRIPTION o
cris| EE-2122 RECT/FIER T Ts Ts Ts
CRui| EE-2123 RECTIFIER
EE-445-2 | FUSE -VOLTAGE REGULATOR 3-AMIFP
M s VM -35 VOLTNMETER AC | R
M s AMMETER 4 C
M 16 COMEB ETM £FM oR ETM , FM
K15 | R-91 RHEOCSTAT -VOLTHAGE ADJUSTMENT
S EE-15) SWITCH - VOLTAGE REGUL ATOR
S5 EE-276-/ SWITCH -AMMETER SELECTOR
S EE-275-1 SWITCH - VOLTMETER SELECTOR
7,85 —————— TRANSFORMER , CURRENT EL‘XLC“:)TEE
7B, 5 TERMINAL BOARD, TOP CABINET FIELD
TEs ! - TERMINAL EBCARD ,LOWER CABINET
TEG | ———— | TERMINAL BOARD, MAIN LOAD
VK || | EE-175C VOLTAGCE REGULATOR GENERATOR .
FIELD
EXCITER
ARMATURE
| .|
i1
EXCITER -
RECTIFIERS o
CRIs CRIe SCHEMATIC DIAGRANM
GENERATOR FEGULRTOR
INSTRUMENTATION
120/240 TO 133/277 VOLTS, 6OHEZ e T
el o L on | e 115/230 TO /33 /266 VOLTS, 50 HZ PO A O I
- LS

TOLERANCE oM
DIMENSIONS NOT

DLoiMA
FRACTIONAL &

-3
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED }uwun +

MICROFILM DATA

RTMOVE ALL m..’ﬂ,?ﬂ"’
Wicunes toes | MATERIAL

WINPOWER CORPORATION
HEWTON. IGWA 50208

SHEET toOF 2

IRSE/%-5



|k 5216-2-3-45 DSHEET 2 OF 2

ENGILE PARTS  L\ST

REF. PART NO. DESCRIPT\OW

=l SEE ENG. MAL.| STARY MOTOR W/ SOLENOID SWITLH

BT VARIOLS BATTERY

c\ SEE ENG MAW. | CAPACITOR (SPARK 1GNITED ENGINES OWLY)

El or.22 SENDER - O\ PRESSURE

g2 WT-22 SENDER = WATER TEMP,

E® SEE. BNG. MAL.| SPARK PLUG- (SPABRK \GWITED ENGINES)

[ SEE LOTE “2 | ALTERDATOR OR GELERATOR (BT, CHARGE)

K\ EE- 120\ RELAY, STARTER MSTOR

w2 SEE ENG. MAN.| SOLENOID- FUEL

K3 SEE EVG. MAU.| CHOKE (GASOLINE ONWY)

1) SEE ENG. MAL.| RESISTOR COWL (OPTIONAL - SPARK \GIMITED ENG.ONWN)
”Z SEE ENG. MAN/ RESISTORS - SPARK PLLOGS

) oP -3 SWITCH - LOW O PRESSURE (QOSED O\ ©5Y)
s w23 SOACH - RGN WATER TEMPERATVIRE.

=3 oP-24 SWITCH - STARTER MOTOR SAFETY (CLOSED O- 35 PSY)
<4 VARIOUS SWITOH - OUERSPEED (OPT\ONALY

6 SEE ENG. MAW. [ DISTRIBUTOR ASSY, (SPARK GNITED ENG. Onwy)
S8 CEE ENG MAN, [ SWITCH - VACLUM (GASEOLS FUBLS OOW)

T SEE ENG. MAN. | COIL 1@MTION ( SPARY \GOTED ENG. ONW)
NR) SEE ENG. MAN| UOUTAGE REGLLATOR - BATTERY CHARGWNG

\
ConTROL  CABINET  PARTS LSt

REF. PART W0, DESCRIPTION

CEll EE- 181 CIRCUIT BRIAKER - SAFETY  SHUTDOWN

[ avd &-5183-3 RECTIFIER - BLOCKING

av3 G- 5819 RECTIFIER - BLOCKING

CRI4 |EE 2171400 EL 2188 RECTIFIER - FIELD FLASHER

CR20 A-53\3 RECTIFIER - BLOCKING

CRZI EE- 2167 RECTIFIER - BLOCKING
DS\1,12 | EE- 940 LAMP - PAREL

DSY3 EE -840 LAMP - FAILLURE

Fl EE-245-2 FUSE- FIELD FLASHER

Kil EE- 1220 BELAY - CRANKING CONTROL

w8 EE-1233 LATCHING RELAW

K4 EE- 1203 [N

K20 EE - 1054 TIME DELAY RELAY

Ml oP- 21 GAUGE - OIL PRESSURE

Mz WT- 21 @ALGE - WATER TEMPERATURE

mi3 AM-12 GAUGE - AMMETER- CHARGE 30-0-3C or \O0-0-100
Rl R-1T) RESISTOR - 33 OHA, 10 WATT

Q16 2151 RESISTOR - OO OHM, O WATT

=20 BESISTOR - 125 OWM, © WATT

SN2 EE- \BY SWITCH - ENRINE - RON, STOP, REMOTE

si3 EE- 151 SWITCH - PAREL LAMP

S EE-233 DE-ENERGIZATION SUNTCW - SAFETY  SHUTDOWN

DeTaic ‘A AUTERVATOR -MGTOROLA WR.
RARN- 451D W/ REGUATOR WO, ®3-\

ROTE:
ADD CR20O RECTIFIER
caanes | was omemaviy |  pare e pp——
Wo-
TOLERANCE ON | pecimaL % i D, MICROFILM DATA
M BREAX ALL GHARP
oTHERWISE sPECIFIED [ AncULAR uacwineo eoors | MATERIAL

20
o)

R0

kS

DETALC - Drico Remy "11023 64
31, 3G@25 12 Nea.
NOTR - ADD  BECTIFIGR  CR20
REMOVE R\ 2 REPLACE W R0

DC. Cireurt W/ Batt. Cara. Gen.
- %

24 4

=

osu

©

BT,
- +
[i]e]+

Sy o®¥
= P x-1]

A\

Dsi2

—

=3

Svow
® s‘_o.—‘ Rua
2 Senore
RemaTe
1} ] 22 Srtenm
S Kig
t Ly 35
S 3 Ku Y20 E::::l &\wal [N o=
) . ]
—rtdedls— e e
Ku
LE L
. PG . v JLI"~T| £
3 » Kl LyoLe Lk J
Pl
2 <8
e
2 A APy "
Cn.c.
ARCULT
R
>l 4@;
% b &Y

| —

®

£0)

-

€ Re

Lo

et

J

DeETaL '8 - (GENERATOR - DELCO - ReMY)
Wote ! Remove CR\3 £ Leans From 20T 2
No CouwecTion From ¥36 10 VR

o Aue

K14

Remuace SB witu sumeer
On DIESEL MoOELS Quwy

Nores:

1. FUEL SOLENOID COMWECTED
TOT3 ON ENGINES NOT
EQUIPPED W[ VACUUM SW.
2IF EVGINE 1S EQUIPPED W/
BATTERY CHARGING GEN
CONNERTION TO BE PER
DETAWL 'A OR '8,
3 CONNECT R\ DIRECILY TO
1GLITION COIL ON ENGINEDS
NOT EQUIPPED W/ VOUTAGE
DROPPING RESISTORS.
4. 0uMPER FROM” 2110”32 MUST BE
PEMOUED WHEN EQWIPPED W/ OVERSPEED DA
5 USEMO Awe wire w/ 30-0-30 ME1ER
E¥ 6 Awa WRE W/ 106-0-100 METER.

-s_ -
UseD Ow C'IASE: Gaseaus Fuel

MODELS OnuN.

12 Vout Enane Tiee. CimeoT
SeHeEMATIC Diaetam
NO0E, mooEL Mo..
oare_{0/5/1¢ any
SWE Reddy

WINPOWER CORPORATION
NEWTON. IOWA 50208

(

SHEET 2 oF 2 62345




